## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	4	<u> </u>		
Name				Execution Date	
Yves Behar				10/28/2008	
Joshua Morenstein				10/22/2008	
Christopher Hibmacronan				10/22/2008	
Naoya Edahiro				10/22/2008	
Matthew David Day			10/22/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	Aquent, LLC	Aquent, LLC			
Street Address:	711 Boylston	711 Boylston Street			
City:	Boston	Boston			
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02116				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12170939			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	smgpate ne: Sarah M One Ma	<i>Mail wi</i> ents@L 1. Gates in Stree	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> .L-A.com s	ul.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			A2029-700110		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sarah M. Gates		
Total Attachments: 4 source=A2029_Assignment#page1.tif PATENT					
500698582				REEL: 021804 FRAME: 0011	

PATENT REEL: 021804 FRAME: 0012

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Yves Behar of Oakland, California; Joshua Morenstein of San Francisco, California; Christopher Hibmacronan of Oakland, California; Naoya Edahiro of San Francisco, California; and Matthew David Day of San Francisco, California, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Aquent, LLC, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 711 Boylston Street, Boston, Massachusetts, 02116, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2008 under Application Serial No. 12/170,939 and entitled PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH MULTIPLE DISPLAY CONFIGURATIONS, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, including the application filed on April 1, 2008 under Application Serial No. 61/041,365 and entitled PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH MULTIPLE DISPLAY CONFIGURATIONS; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 021804 FRAME: 0013

Docket No.: A2029-700110 Assignment/Page 2 of 4 10-28-2008 Date Yves Behar STATE OF Californ! COUNTY OF 5-1 Francisco Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_2? \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2008 SEAL Notary Public MARK ELKINS COMM. # 1690653 H IOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIAO SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY O My Commission Expires August 29, 2010 My Commission Expires August 29, 2010 Joshua Morenstein Californi STATE OF COUNTY OF Sma Francisco day of October 75 2008 Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ SEAL Notary Public August 29, 2010 My Commission Expires MARK ELKINS COMM. # 1690653 -H NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIAO SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY O My Commission Expires August 29, 2010

Docket No.: A2029-700110 Assignment- Page 3 of 4

10 22 0g Date >Christopher Hibmacronan STATE OF <u>California</u>: COUNTY OF <u>San Francisco</u>: Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of October 2008 Man Comment SEAL My Commission Expires <u>August 29, 2010</u> MARK ELKINS COMM. # 1690653 NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA AN FRANCISCO COUNTY Commission Expires August 29, 2010 , Ch 10.22,08 Date Naoya Edahiro STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Francisco 22 day of October 2008. May CC-Subscribed and sworn to before me this SEAL Notary Public My Commission Expires <u>August 29, 2010</u>

Docket No.: A2029-700110 Assignment- Page 4 of 4

10.22.08

Date

STATE OF California : COUNTY OF San Francisco :

Matthew David Day

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of October 2008

SEAL

hle Mar

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

August 29, 2010



899830.1

**RECORDED: 11/07/2008**